
Placings Driver Outright Points Class Points Total Points

1 Keith Callinan 40 40 80

2 Roger Paterson 34 40 74

3 Mitch Roberts 30 40 70

4 Ross Steuart 22 40 62

5 Michael Kelly 18 40 58

6 Mark Dobson 26 30 56

7 Peter Eames 20 22 42

8 John Kelley 0 0 0

Outright Championship Points for Drivers after Round 1

8 John Kelley 0 0 0

8 Ken MacDonald 0 0 0

8 Graema Robinson 0 0 0

Placings Co‐Driver Outright Points Class Points Total Points

1 Mary Anne Callinan 40 40 80

2 Richard Geue 34 40 74

3 Tony Cooper 30 40 70

4 Nathan Steuart 22 40 62

5 Dion North 18 40 58

6 Graeme Dobson 26 30 56

7 Rebecca Eames 20 22 42

8 Michael Bates 0 0 0

8 Robert Ellis 0 0 0

8 Bruce Robinson 0 0 0

Outright Championship Points for Co‐Driver after Round 1



Placings Category Capacity Drivers Name Points
1 Early Classic Group 3 4001cc and over Keith Callinan 40

1 Early Classic Group 3 3001cc to 4000cc Roger Paterson 40

2 Early Classic Group 3 3001cc to 4000cc Mark Dobson 30

3 Early Classic Group 3 3001cc to 4000cc Peter Eames 22

1 Classic Group 3 up to 2500cc Mitch Roberts 40

1 Classic Group 2 2501cc to 4000cc Ross Steuart 40

1 Classic Group 2 4001cc and over Michael Kelley 40

Category Champioship Points for Drivers

Placings Category Capacity Co‐Driver Name Points
1 Early Classic Group 3 4001cc and over Mary Anne Callinan 40

1 Early Classic Group 3 3001cc to 4000cc Richard Geue 40

2 Early Classic Group 3 3001cc to 4000cc Graeme Dobson 30

3 Early Classic Group 3 3001cc to 4000cc Rebecca Eames 22

1 Classic Group 3 up to 2500cc Tony Cooper 40

1 Classic Group 2 2501cc to 4000cc Nathan Steuart 40

1 Classic Group 2 4001cc and over Dion North 40

Category Championship Points for Co‐Drivers


